

ELUVIA™ DRUG-ELUTING STENT CODING AND REIMBURSEMENT GUIDE

The procedure codes listed below are applicable to Femoral/Popliteal cases involving Eluvia.

HOSPITAL OUTPATIENT

CPT®	Abbreviated Description	APC	Payment ¹	MD-In Facility ¹
37226	Femoral/Popliteal PTA + Stent	5193	\$9,908	\$546
37227	Femoral/Popliteal PTA, Atherectomy + Stent	5194	\$15,940	\$761

C-Codes are used to report devices used in combination with device-related procedures for hospital outpatient services.

- As Eluvia is a new and novel technology, Boston Scientific believes that currently available C-Codes do not accurately describe it.
- However, the closest applicable C-Code to report the use of Eluvia is C1874, defined as “Stent, coated/covered, with delivery system.”

HOSPITAL INPATIENT

CPT®	Abbreviated Description	MS DRG	Payment ²	MD-In Facility ¹
37226	Femoral/Popliteal PTA + Stent	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 252 ● 253 	\$21,344	\$546
37227	Femoral/Popliteal PTA, Atherectomy + Stent	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 254 	\$17,056	\$761
			\$11,630	

● Denotes DRG assigned to patient w/ MCC (Major Complications or Comorbidities)

● Denotes DRG assigned to patient w/ CC (Complications or Comorbidities)

● Denotes DRG assigned to patient w/o MCC or CC

Hospitals will use the ICD-10-PCS codes on the next page to report the use of Eluvia. For dates of service starting October 1, 2020, IPPS-participating³ acute care hospitals will be eligible to receive a New Technology Add-On Payment (NTAP). See our Eluvia NTAP Guide for additional information.

Learn more about Eluvia: <https://www.bostonscientific.com/eluvia>

¹ CY2020 payment information.

² FY2021 MS-DRG payment information.

³ Hospitals not reimbursed under the IPPS, including but not limited to critical access hospitals, excluded cancer hospitals, long-term acute care hospitals, Veterans Affairs (VA) hospitals, Department of Defense (DoD) facilities, and hospitals in the state of Maryland, are not eligible to receive add-on payments.

ICD-10 PCS ⁴	Abbreviated Description
Right Femoral Artery:	
X27H385	Dilation, Right Femoral Artery w/ Sustained Release DES, Perc Approach
X27H395	Dilation, Right Femoral Artery w/ 2 Sustained Release DESs, Perc Approach
X27H3B5	Dilation, Right Femoral Artery w/ 3 Sustained Release DESs, Perc Approach
X27H3C5	Dilation, Right Femoral Artery w/ 4 or > Sustained Release DESs, Perc Approach
Left Femoral Artery:	
X27J385	Dilation, Left Femoral Artery w/ Sustained Release DES, Perc Approach
X27J395	Dilation, Left Femoral Artery w/ 2 Sustained Release DESs, Perc Approach
X27J3B5	Dilation, Left Femoral Artery w/ 3 Sustained Release DESs, Perc Approach
X27J3C5	Dilation, Left Femoral Artery w/ 4 or > Sustained Release DESs, Perc Approach
Proximal Right Popliteal Artery:	
X27K385	Dilation, Proximal Right Popliteal Artery w/ Sustained Release DES, Perc Approach
X27K395	Dilation, Proximal Right Popliteal Artery w/ 2 Sustained Release DESs, Perc Approach
X27K3B5	Dilation, Proximal Right Popliteal Artery w/ 3 Sustained Release DESs, Perc Approach
X27K3C5	Dilation, Proximal Right Popliteal Artery w/ 4 or > Sustained Release DESs, Perc Approach
Proximal Left Popliteal Artery:	
X27L385	Dilation, Proximal Left Popliteal Artery w/ Sustained Release DES, Perc Approach
X27L395	Dilation, Proximal Left Popliteal Artery w/ 2 Sustained Release DESs, Perc Approach
X27L3B5	Dilation, Proximal Left Popliteal Artery w/ 3 Sustained Release DESs, Perc Approach
X27L3C5	Dilation, Proximal Left Popliteal Artery w/ 4 or > Sustained Release DESs, Perc Approach

4 FY 2021 ICD-10-PCS, <https://www.cms.gov/medicare/icd-10/2021-icd-10-pcs>

Boston Scientific Reimbursement Support: PIReimbursement@bsci.com

IMPORTANT INFORMATION: Health economic and reimbursement information provided by Boston Scientific Corporation is gathered from third-party sources and is subject to change without notice as a result of complex and frequently changing laws, regulations, rules and policies. This information is presented for illustrative purposes only and does not constitute reimbursement or legal advice. Boston Scientific encourages providers to submit accurate and appropriate claims for services. **It is always the provider's responsibility to determine medical necessity, the proper site for delivery of any services and to submit appropriate codes, charges, and modifiers for services that are rendered.** It is also always the provider's responsibility to understand and comply with Medicare national coverage determinations (NCD), Medicare local coverage determinations (LCD) and any other coverage requirements established by relevant payers which can be updated frequently. Boston Scientific recommends that you consult with your payers, reimbursement specialists and/or legal counsel regarding coding, coverage and reimbursement matters.



Peripheral Interventions
 300 Boston Scientific Way
 Marlborough, MA 01752-1234
www.bostonscientific.com

To order product or for more information contact customer service at 1.888.272.1001.

© 2020 Boston Scientific Corporation or its affiliates. All rights reserved.

PI-577408-AB